## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW A	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHAN	CHANGE OF NAME		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
Nar				Execution Date	
Henderson Industries	, LLC			04/04/2011	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	Smarttruck Systems, LLC				
Street Address:	1200 Donaldson Road				
City:	Greenville				
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA				
Postal Code:	29605				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type			Number		
Application Number: 13687		37710	710		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Eax Number: 9642227242					
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Operation   Phone: 864-271-1592					
Phone: 864-271-1592					
Email:   docketing@dority-manning.com     Correspondent Name:   Dority & Manning, P.A.					
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1449					
Address Line 4:	Greenville, SOUTH CAROLINA 29602-1449				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		BMIC-	BMIC-5-CON (NAME)		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Neil M.	Neil M. Batavia		
Total Attachments: 2 source=HENDERSON INDUSTRIES LLC DE - CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT#page1.tif source=HENDERSON INDUSTRIES LLC DE - CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT#page2.tif					



PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "HENDERSON INDUSTRIES, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "HENDERSON INDUSTRIES, LLC" TO "SMARTTRUCK SYSTEMS, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2011, AT 7:42 O'CLOCK P.M.



4668175 8100

110367670 You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENTICATION: 8669441

DATE: 04-04-11

PATENT REEL: 029648 FRAME: 0210

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 07:54 PM 03/31/2011 FILED 07:42 PM 03/31/2011 SRV 110367670 - 4668175 FILE

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

#### OF

## **CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION**

#### OF

### HENDERSON INDUSTRIES, LLC

FIRST: The name of the limited liability company is Henderson Industries, LLC.

SECOND: The Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended as follows: "The name of the limited liability company is SmartTruck Systems, LLC (hereinafter called the "limited liability company")."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment of Certificate of Formation on this 31<sup>st</sup> day of March, 2011.

By: /s/ Michael Henderson Michael Henderson Authorized Person

702837071v1

RECORDED: 01/17/2013

PATENT REEL: 029648 FRAME: 0211